

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

RFQ No. APRIL23 - 00/3 PR No: 2023-04-0/3 Date: 04/13/2023

Procuring Entity: DepEd, Division of Ozamiz City - MONTOL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - JHS
Purpose: PURCHASE OF REPAIRS AND MATERIALS FROM REGULAR MOOE

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		EM DESIGN		CUADRO SQUARE BUILDERS INC.		FRED ROSE MAGADAN MINI CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10	bag	Cement	260.00	2,600.00	275.00	2,750.00	260.00	2,600.00	260.00	2,600.00
2	10	kilo	Welding Rod E6012, fuji	275.00	2,750.00	295.00	2,950.00	780.00	7,800.00	295.00	2,950.00
3	50	piece	Hollowblocks	18.00	900.00	18.00	900.00	30.00	1,500.00	18.00	900.00
4	20	piece	G1 Sheet 10ft	700.00	14,000.00	450.00	9,000.00	705.00	14,100.00	650.00	13,000.00
5	15	piece	C Purilins 2x3 (1.8mm)	950.00	14,250.00	780.00	11,700.00	959.00	14,385.00	945.00	14,175.00
6	10	piece	Corrogated Steel Bar #10mm	300.00	3,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	185.00	1,850.00	290.00	2,900.00
7	10	piece	Plain Round Bar 9mm	180.00	1,800.00	155.00	1,550.00	180.00	1,800.00	180.00	1,800.00
8	50	piece	Hex Screw 2"	10.00	500.00	3.50	175.00	10.00	500.00	9.50	475.00
9	6	piece	Steel Matting	3,000.00	18,000.00	825.00	4,950.00	3,900.00	23,400.00	2,990.00	17,940.00
10	3	length	PVC Pipe, 1/2"	150.00	450.00	106.50	319.50	145.00	435.00	140.00	420.00
					58,250.00		36,294.50		68,370.00		57,160.00

We hereby certify that on the 13th day of APRIL 2023 at 1:20PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.


 GENEVE CHRISTIAN D. PANG-AN
 BAC Member


 JESETTE B. CARTALENAS
 BAC Member


 GABRIEL B. BACCANG
 BAC Member


 SHIELIA D. CARTALENAS
 BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follow::

1 Items **Item #1-10 awarded to EM Design.** **36,294.50**

Remarks: **Lowest and Responsive Bid** **36,294.50**

Note: To be prepared in five copies.